FIRST INFORMATION REPORT 1358

	(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)
10	Dist. 5 PC PS Matigana Year 2013 FIR No. 202/23Date 22/03/23
2.	1) Act 1.P. C Sections 188/283/28 7(ii) Act Sections
leg .	Sections
13.	[a]Occurrence of Offence: Day
1	Time Period
	[b] Information received at P.S. Date
	[c] General Diary Reference: Entry No. (s)
4.	Type of Information: Written / Oral: Written / Oral:
5.	Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S
	[b] Address On Asian Highway - 2 Near worth Bungal
	Medical College PS. Matigara Dist Dangerling
	C In cast a putside limit of this Police Station, then the
	N ame of the P.S
6.	Corn' plainant/Informant:
- 1	[4] Name Asi Paresh oh Roy
	[F3] Father's / Husband's Name
	[c] Date / Year of Birth
	[e] Passport NoDate of IssuePlace of Issue
	[f] Occupation Gond Employee
	[8] Address Kawakhali Traffic Out Past, Siligure Police Commissioneral
7.	Details of known/suspected/unknown accused with full particulars
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
	1. Abhiream Biswal Sto H. Fakis Chand Biswas.
	of Ambika Nagar Po-Sahudangihat Ps. New Jalpigmi
	Dist. galpaiguri 4
8.	Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information .
9.	Particulars of properties stolen/involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary)
	1. One ToTO:
	Total value of properties stolen / involved
	Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any
12.	FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required) The Orciginal written Complaint
Mh	ich is toeated as FIR is enclosed/resproduced over leaf.
	is totalled as FIX is encosted to
13.	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned action 10.2, registered the case and took up the investigation / directed.
	investigation / refuse investigation / transfered to P.S
	jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy
	given to the Complainant / Informant free of cost.
-	
14.	Signature / Thumb impression Signature of the Officerin Charge, Police Station
14.	of the Complainant / Informant Noted in Ordining Matigara Police Stateon
14.	Signature of the Office in Charge, Police Station of the Complainant / Informant Noted in Original Matigara Police Station Date & Time of despatch to the court Name Police Complaint Name Police Complaint Name Police Complaint Name Name No

The Officer-In-Charge NBMC&H Police Out Post, Under Matigara PS Siliguri Police Commissionerate Received on 20 foot 123 at 03:10 lm wide MT. 6 PE ADE No-1438 and Stantod Offs 188 283/287 2PE and endorsed to Asi Dulal Dey for its freshigation Officer-in-Chaffe ha

Officer-in-Charge |
Matigara Police Station
Sifiguri Police Commissionerate

Sub: Written complaint against 01(one) Toto Driver,

Ref : Kawakhali Traffic Out Post, SPC, GDE No. 117/23, Dated - 22/03/23

Respected Sir,

I ASI Paresh Ch. Roy Kawakhali Traffic Out Post, SPC beg to lodge a written complaint that on 22/03/2023 around 18.30 hrs I have received information that 01 (one) toto vehicle without any registered number is stationed on AH – 02, near North Bengal Medical College, PS – Matigara in such a way blocking the free flow of traffic and causing hindrance to the General public and free flow of others vehicles.

According I ASI Paresh Ch. Roy along with C/683 Mir Rejaul had been to the spot near NBMC& H New Gate, PS – Matigara around 18.45 Hrs and found the above noted toto vehicle along with driver had been stationed in such a manner disrupting the free flow of traffic, causing hindrance and danger to the General Public and other plying vehicle On being asked he disclosed his name as Abhiram Biswas S/O Lt. Fakir Chand Biswas, Age 43 yrs of Ambika Nagar, P.O.-Saudangi Hat PS: - New Jalpaiguri, Dist.- Jalpaiguri.

Further on being asked him to produced relevent documents in support of his claim of plying toto on Asian Highway, but he failed to produce the same. Hence he committed the cognizable offence disturbing the free flow of vehicular of traffic and endangering the life and free movement of public in general. As such I arrested him u/s 41 Cr. P.C after preparing proper arrest Memo and briefing him about the ground of his arrest in proper way. Thereafter I also seized the toto from his possessions after preparing proper seizure list u/s 102 Cr.P.C in presence of local witness and duly attested by him and took into custody. Hence I would therefore request you to kindly start a specific case under proper section of law against above noted Toto driver and oblige.

Enclose:

 Orginal Seizure list & Memo of Arrest & Description Articles/ Documents in respect of toto vehicle and Driver.

Received on 22/03/23

At 20:00 his vide NIBNE

OP GIDE NO 606 Dt 22/03/23

PO DUCED DE TO STANT A SPECKIE

COSE UNDERSPOOPENS SEE THE

OS 2000 BSD DUICH, DEY LOW!

IMPOSTIGATION OFFICERS, \$22/03/25

Officer In-Charge

N.B.M.C. & Hospital Police Out Post PS. Matigara. SPC Your's Faithfully AST Parcesh ch. Roy Kawakhali Top, SPC 9832404479